
Newsletter 27th January 

Attendance 23/01/23 – 27/01/23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class School 

Attendance 

Lates 

Owls 93.5% 5 

Hedgehogs 96.7% 2 

Rabbits 95% 1 

1A 94.7% 3 

1B 96.3% 2 

2A 93.5% 11 

2B 89.4%  5 

3A 91.3% 1 

3B 96.3% 3 

4A 92.3%  9 

4B 90.9% 6 

5A 92.4% 12 

5B 92% 6 

6A 88.3%  10 

6B 90.1%  11 
) Lateness has a massive impact on children’s learning. Not only on 

the children that are late, but also on the children in the classes 

being disrupted. Please ensure your child arrives at school on time 

each day. 

97% and above 
Excellent 

95% to 96% 
Attendance is slipping and will be closely monitored 

95% or below 
Poor (high numbers of children are persistently absent) 

 

 

Announcements 

Upcoming events 

- Half Term – Monday 20th February – 

Friday 24th February 

Class assemblies 

Class assemblies begin at 9am. We hope 

you can make them. 

- 5A (Miss Huelin) – Friday 3rd 

February 

- 6A (Miss Andrew) – Friday 10th 

February  

- Rabbits (Miss Thomson) – Friday 3rd 

March 

- 2A (Miss Lewis) – Friday 10th March 

- 1B (Mrs Simpson) – Friday 17th 

March 

- 3B (Miss Farrington) – Friday 24th 

March 

Upcoming trips/workshops 

- Monday 30th January: Year 2 Great 

Fire of London House Burning 

- Wednesday 8th February: Year 1 

Fairfield Moravian Church 

- Thursday 16th March: Year 3 Quarry 

Bank Mill 

- Tuesday 21st March: EY Blackpool 

Zoo  

- Thursday 23rd March: Year 1 

Manchester Airport Runway Visitor 

Park 

- Monday 27th March: Year 5 Viking 

Workshop 

- Thursday 20th April: Year 4 Chester 

- Thursday 22nd June: Year 4 

Llandudno 

- Tuesday 27th June: EY Formby 

Beach 

- Wednesday 18th October – Friday 

20th October 2023: Robin Wood 

(Current Year 5) 

 

 

The School Day 

8.35 – 8.55am - Arrive on the school playground  

8.40am - Pupils enter school 

8.55am - Registration 

11.45am - Lunch KS1 

11.50am - Lunch KS2  

12.35pm - Afternoon session begins KS1 

1.05pm - Afternoon session begins KS2  

3.15/3.20pm - End of school day. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

New Clubs 

Staff Club Day Time Availability Year Groups 
Mrs Slater/Miss Howson Yoga Monday 3.20-4pm FULL Years 1 & 2 

Miss Farrington Board Games Monday 3.20-4pm 7 places left Years 3 & 4 

Miss McDougall French Monday 3.20-4pm 10 places left Years 5 & 6 

Miss Andrew Recorders Monday Lunch  KS2 

Mr Smith Dodge Ball £12 full term Tuesday 3.30-4.15 N/A Years 4,5 & 6 

Miss Carney Expression Club Tuesday 3.20-4pm FULL Allocated Children 

Miss Lawton Lego Tuesday 3.20-4pm 9 places left Years 4 & 5 

Miss Andrew/Mr Parkes Choir Tuesday 3.20-4pm 8 places left KS2 

Mr Smith Athletics £12 full term Wednesday 3.30-4.15 N/A Years 1-6 

Miss Evans/Mrs Pearson Reading Wednesday Lunch  KS2 

Miss Leah Sketch Club Wednesday Lunch  KS2 

Mr Smith Football £12 full term Thursday 3.30-4.15 FULL Years 1-6 

Mrs Lanigan/Mrs Taylor Sign Thursday 3.20-4pm 3 places left Years 2 & 3 

Mrs Sheridan/Miss Thompson Art & Craft Thursday 3.20-4pm FULL EY & Year 1 

Mrs Frost STEM Thursday 3.20-4pm FULL Years 3 & 4 

Mrs Brennan/Mr Belfield Gardening Club TBC Lunch  KS2 

 

 

Star of the week 

Owls Cass 

Hedgehogs Davie for reflectiveness with super writing and amazing detailed drawings. 

Rabbits Darcey for showing resilience in learning new math skills. 

1A Ava for resilience in English big write. 

1B Elora for always showing all our learning behaviours.  

2A Sophia for improving her resilience and independence. 

2B  

3A Daisy for consistently showing the 3Ps and dedication to her learning. 

3B Harper for his resilience in all lessons and effort in behaviour. 

4A  

4B Bella for amazing attitude towards her learning. 

5A Benjamin for working so hard and contributing to class discussions. 

5B Abdullah for his fantastic effort in his learning this week. 

6A Braedon for great resilience in Maths and taking pride in presentation. 

6B Cherish for showing increased confidence in her Maths. 

The Hive Blaise for excellent Maths skills. 

 

 
Neu strike action 

On the 1st February, the following classes at Manchester Road will be OPEN: 

 Little Owls (Nursery) 

 Rabbits (Reception) 

 Year 1B 

 Year 2A 

 Year 4B 

 Year 5A & B 

 Year 6B 

The year 3 trip to Quarry Bank Mill will still be going ahead even though it is on a strike day. 

A packed lunch will be provided for those entitled to free school meals in classes that will not be in school.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Road Primary Academy 
Manchester Road, Droylsden, M43 6GD 

Telephone: 0161 370 3079                

Fax: 0161 370 6113 

E – Mail: admin@mrpa.org.uk 

Website: mrpablogs.net 

 

 

TERM DATES - 2023/2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 
AUTUMN 1 Monday 1st September 2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October 2023 
 

Friday 27th October 2023 

AUTUMN 2 Monday 30th October 2023 
 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 

Monday 1st January 2024 

SPRING 1 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Friday 9th February 2024 

SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12 February 2024 
 

Friday 16th February 2024 

SPRING 2 Monday 19th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 29th March 2024 
 

Friday 12th April 2024 

SUMMER 1 Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th May 2024 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

SUMMER 2 Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS 

Monday 1st September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024  

 

5 

 

BANK HOLIDAY 2024 

1st January – New Year’s Day 

29th March – Good Friday 

1st April – Easter Monday 

6th May – Early May Bank Holiday 

27th May – Spring Bank Holiday 

 

 

LOCAL ELECTIONS / GENERAL ELECTION (STAFF 

TRAINING DAY) 

TBC 

 



 

 


